DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	20-LITHIUM-01
Project Title:	Lithium Valley Commission
TN #:	240419
Document Title:	Lithium Valley Commission Community Forum Flyer Updated
Description:	***This document supersedes TN 240163*** Flyer for the Lithium Valley Commission Community Forum to be held on November 17, 2021 from 6:00pm-8:00pm PT. Replaces TN 240163
Filer:	Elisabeth de Jong
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	11/8/2021 12:12:45 PM
Docketed Date:	11/8/2021



# Lithium Valley Commission Community Forum

#### November 17, 2021 | 6:00 – 8:00 PM | Online and In-Person

## **Join Virtually**

www.zoom.us/join

Webinar ID: 936 5545 7881 Password: LITHIUM

**Or dial toll-free:** (877) 853-5257 or (213) 338-8477

Meeting will include live Spanish and Purépecha interpretation.

#### Join In-Person

The forum will be streamed live at the following locations:

County Administration Center 940 West Main Street, 2nd Floor, El Centro

The City of Coachella Corporate Yard 53-462 Enterprise Way, Coachella

North Shore Beach and Yacht Club 99155 Sea View Dr, Mecca

Calipatria Community Center 150 North Park Ave, Calipatria Learn about opportunities and challenges to lithium recovery from geothermal brine in the Salton Sea region.

Share your thoughts and ask questions about what matters most to you and your community.

Connect with members of the state's Lithium Valley Commission, Assembly member Eduardo Garcia, and California Energy Commission (CEC) staff and state leaders.

### **About the Lithium Valley Commission**

In September 2020, Governor Gavin Newsom signed Assembly Bill 1657 (Garcia), directing the CEC to convene a 14-member Blue-Ribbon Commission on Lithium Extraction in California, referred to as the Lithium Valley Commission. The Lithium Valley Commission is directed to review, investigate and analyze opportunities and benefits for lithium recovery and use in California and provide a final report on these topics by October 2022. Additional information on the Lithium Valley Commission is available at

www.energy.ca.gov/LithiumValleyCommission.

For questions about the meeting, contact LithiumValleyCommission@energy.ca.gov. For questions about access and accommodations, contact publicadvisor@energy.ca.gov or (916) 661-8130.